

MEADOWVIEW PARK BRIDGE

					Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
					Mudtech LLC N44 W33344 Watertown Plank Road Nashotah, WI 53058		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313	
Bids Received: June 12, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.								
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	800	\$ 800.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	1,500	3	\$ 4,500.00	4.35	\$ 6,525.00
3	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	20	\$ 400.00	10	\$ 200.00
4	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	1	150	\$ 150.00	130	\$ 130.00
5	03110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	20	100	\$ 2,000.00	20	\$ 400.00
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	25	8	\$ 200.00	5	\$ 125.00
7	03605	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	25	50	\$ 1,250.00	6	\$ 150.00
8	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	100	50	\$ 5,000.00	20	\$ 2,000.00
9	04206	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL 6 INCH PIPE	LF	25	250	\$ 6,250.00	130	\$ 3,250.00
10	04212	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL 12 INCH PIPE	LF	50	400	\$ 20,000.00	150	\$ 7,500.00
11	04990	3/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	10	50	\$ 500.00	30	\$ 300.00
12	04991	MEADOWVIEW PARK GRADING	LS	1	15000	\$ 15,000.00	133000	\$ 133,000.00
13	05475	48-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2	5000	\$ 10,000.00	2300	\$ 4,600.00
14	05506	6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	90	50	\$ 4,500.00	45	\$ 4,050.00
15	05512	12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	315	90	\$ 28,350.00	67	\$ 21,105.00
16	05548	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	210	76.2	\$ 16,000.00	75	\$ 15,750.00
17	05712	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION	EACH	22	454.54	\$ 10,000.00	295	\$ 6,490.00
18	05850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	2	300	\$ 600.00	500	\$ 1,000.00
19	05901	LIGHT RIPRAP	CY	20	100	\$ 2,000.00	90	\$ 1,800.00
20	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	2,400	3	\$ 7,200.00	1.75	\$ 4,200.00
21	05990	APRON ENDWALLS FOR UNDERDRAIN REINFORCED CONCRETE 6-INCH, WISDOT 612.0806	EACH	1	600	\$ 600.00	175	\$ 175.00
22	05991	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE R	SY	50	30	\$ 1,500.00	5	\$ 250.00
23	05992	BASE FLOW DIVERSION STRUCTURE	LS	1	7000	\$ 7,000.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00
24	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	150	20	\$ 3,000.00	7.5	\$ 1,125.00
25	08204	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4LT5828S	TON	15	500	\$ 7,500.00	500	\$ 7,500.00
26	09990	MEADOWVIEW PARK BRIDGE STRUCTURE	LS	1	27500	\$ 27,500.00	95000	\$ 95,000.00
27	14025	TALL GRASS PRAIRIE SEEDING	SY	700	5	\$ 3,500.00	4.21	\$ 2,947.00
28	14,045.0	BIOFILTER SEEDING	SY	8,400	2	\$ 16,800.00	3.35	\$ 28,140.00
29	14990	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LF	40	250	\$ 10,000.00	225	\$ 9,000.00
30	14991	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, & MULCH	SY	1,250	2.5	\$ 3,125.00	6.44	\$ 8,050.00
31	14992	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	1,000	4	\$ 4,000.00	7.28	\$ 7,280.00
32	14993	WisDOT NO. 40 SEED MIX	SY	4,100	3	\$ 12,300.00	2.19	\$ 8,979.00
33	14994	BIO-FILTRATION BASIN DEWATERING	LS	1	25000	\$ 25,000.00	16000	\$ 16,000.00
34	14995	ENGINEERED SOIL REPLACEMENT	LF	1,700	15	\$ 25,500.00	60	\$ 102,000.00
35	14996	ENGINEERED SOIL MAINTENANCE	SY	7,750	4	\$ 31,000.00	1.3	\$ 10,075.00
36	14997	UNDERDRAIN OUTFALL MAINTENANCE	EACH	8	500	\$ 4,000.00	1000	\$ 8,000.00
37	14998	BIO-FILTRATION BASIN INFILTRATION TEST	EACH	9	57.78	\$ 520.00	800	\$ 7,200.00
				TOTAL		\$ 317,545.00		\$ 549,796.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and/or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$400,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Mudtech LLC, in the amount of \$317,545.00.